

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3429/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011, 07/04/2011,  
08/04/2011 in CRLA No.93/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT  
SHIMLA)

S.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6895-6896 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office  
report)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report it is clear that  
the service is not complete.

Let the matters be listed four weeks hence.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER