

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3429/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CRLA No. 93/2004

S.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6895-6896 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office  
report)

Date: 21/11/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Upasna Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 3429 of 2011  
Service of notice is complete.                      Counter Affidavit,  
if any, may be filed within four weeks.              Rejoinder  
Affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 6895-6896 of 2011  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel  
accepts notice for Respondent No.2.                      Hence service of  
notice on Respondent No.2 is complete.                      Respondent No.2  
may file Counter Affidavit, if any, within four weeks.  
Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master