

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO. 3429 of 2011

(From the judgment and order dated 25/2/2011/7/4/2011/8/4/2011 in Cr1.  
Appeal No. 93 of 2004 OF THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH)

S.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6895-6896 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek SinghAttri, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv  
MS. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Upasna Nath,Adv.  
MR. Shreepal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPleadings are complete.  
Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master